BadgerCare Plus - Statewide

Enrollment details for members enrolled in Wisconsin BadgerCare Plus programs in the most recent six months.

Age
Group
Adult

Child

Category
Childless Adults
Express PW
Extensions

Parents/Caretakers

Pregnant Women
Exiting Youths
Children

Express Children
Extensions
Pregnant Women
Total

APR2025

Member
Enrollment
Count
194,305
73
55,034
124,702
16,426
1,305
444,317
68
35,611
17
871,858

MAY2025

Member
Enrollment
Count
192,305
46
46,348
125,132
16,437
1,299
453,042
70
21,902
16
856,597

JUN2025

Member
Enrollment
Count

Member Month

JUL2025
Member
Enrollment
Count

191,926 192,350
59 52
40,282 34,959
125,691 126,141
16,319 16,589
1,316 1,334
460,231 466,920
55 60
11,295 6,620
13 12
847,187 845,037
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AUG2025

Member
Enrollment
Count
192,263
53
30,606
127,187
16,546
1,341
468,435
68
5,397
13
841,909

SEP2025

Member
Enrollment
Count
192,474
65
29,916
127,436
16,235
1,358
468,842
49
4,769
15
841,159



