## **BadgerCare Plus - Statewide**

## Enrollment details for members enrolled in Wisconsin BadgerCare Plus programs in the most recent six months.

		Member Month					
		APR2025	MAY2025	JUN2025	JUL2025	AUG2025	SEP2025
Age Group	Category	Member Enrollment Count	Member Enrollment Count	Member Enrollment Count	Member Enrollment Count	Member Enrollment Count	Member Enrollment Count
Adult	Childless Adults	194,305	192,305	191,926	192,350	192,263	192,474
	Express PW	73	46	59	52	53	65
	Extensions	55,034	46,348	40,282	34,959	30,606	29,916
	Parents/Caretakers	124,702	125,132	125,691	126,141	127,187	127,436
	Pregnant Women	16,426	16,437	16,319	16,589	16,546	16,235
	Exiting Youths	1,305	1,299	1,316	1,334	1,341	1,358
Child	Children	444,317	453,042	460,231	466,920	468,435	468,842
	Express Children	68	70	55	60	68	49
	Extensions	35,611	21,902	11,295	6,620	5,397	4,769
	Pregnant Women	17	16	13	12	13	15
	Total	871,858	856,597	847,187	845,037	841,909	841,159

Run on 01OCT25:20:08:22: wiz-024-u